Calendar Year 2009

MGM GRAND DETROIT

MOTORCITY CASINO

GREEKTOWN CASINO

All Detroit Casinos

Month

Total Adjusted
Revenue

State Wagering
Tax (8.10%)

Total Adjusted
Revenue

State Wagering
Tax (8.10%)

Total Adjusted
Revenue

State Wagering
Tax (12.10%)

Total Adjusted
Gross Receipts

Total State
Wagering Tax

January

$45,760,680.48

$3,706,615.12

$36,824,138.17

$2,982,755.19

$24,331,489.11

$2,944,110.18

$106,916,307.76

$9,633,480.49

February

$49,452,574.79

$4,005,658.56

$40,001,069.14

$3,240,086.60

$27,507,991.91

$3,328,467.02

$116,961,635.84

$10,574,212.18

March

$48,417,844.13

$3,921,845.37

$41,632,619.57

$3,372,242.19

$29,974,562.14

$3,626,922.02

$120,025,025.84

$10,921,009.58

April

$44,249,852.45

$3,584,238.05

$38,539,338.93

$3,121,686.45

$28,589,866.54

$3,459,373.85

$111,379,057.92

$10,165,298.35

May

$47,216,927.68

$3,824,571.14

$40,457,965.75

$3,277,095.23

$30,153,069.06

$3,648,521.36

$117,827,962.49

$10,750,187.72

June

$43,772,027.46

$3,545,534.22

$36,881,519.22

$2,987,403.06

$28,849,029.46

$3,490,732.56

$109,502,576.14

$10,023,669.85

July

$47,805,123.70

$3,872,215.02

$35,770,492.65

$2,897,409.90

$31,736,529.31

$3,840,120.05

$115,312,145.66

$10,609,744.97

August

$44,169,556.35

$3,577,734.06

$36,926,854.50

$2,991,075.21

$30,615,372.25

$3,704,460.04

$111,711,783.10

$10,273,269.32

September

$41,894,202.01

$3,393,430.36

$33,465,389.73

$2,710,696.57

$28,196,948.76

$3,411,830.80

$103,556,540.50

$9,515,957.73

October

$44,911,699.01

$3,637,847.62

$35,992,326.21

$2,915,378.42

$29,300,520.26

$3,545,362.95

$110,204,545.48

$10,098,588.99

November

$42,881,772.84

$3,473,423.60

$34,959,624.71

$2,831,729.60

$28,442,692.42

$3,441,565.78

$106,284,089.97

$9,746,718.98

December

$47,100,645.71

$3,815,152.30

$34,374,824.43

$2,784,360.78

$28,322,132.20

$3,426,978.00

$109,797,602.34

$10,026,491.08

| Total

$547,632,906.61

$44,358,265.44

$445,826,163.01

$36,111,919.20

$346,020,203.42

$41,868,444.61

$1,339,479,273.04

$122,338,629.25




