		Calendar Year 2009						
	MGM GRAN	ID DETROIT	MOTORCITY CASINO		GREEKTOWN CASINO		All Detroit Casinos	
Month	Total Adjusted Revenue	State Wagering Tax (8.10%)	Total Adjusted Revenue	State Wagering Tax (8.10%)	Total Adjusted Revenue	State Wagering Tax (12.10%)	Total Adjusted Gross Receipts	Total State Wagering Tax
January	\$45,760,680.48	\$3,706,615.12	\$36,824,138.17	\$2,982,755.19	\$24,331,489.11	\$2,944,110.18	\$106,916,307.76	\$9,633,480.49
February	\$49,452,574.79	\$4,005,658.56	\$40,001,069.14	\$3,240,086.60	\$27,507,991.91	\$3,328,467.02	\$116,961,635.84	\$10,574,212.18
March	\$48,417,844.13	\$3,921,845.37	\$41,632,619.57	\$3,372,242.19	\$29,974,562.14	\$3,626,922.02	\$120,025,025.84	\$10,921,009.58
April	\$44,249,852.45	\$3,584,238.05	\$38,539,338.93	\$3,121,686.45	\$28,589,866.54	\$3,459,373.85	\$111,379,057.92	\$10,165,298.35
May	\$47,216,927.68	\$3,824,571.14	\$40,457,965.75	\$3,277,095.23	\$30,153,069.06	\$3,648,521.36	\$117,827,962.49	\$10,750,187.72
June	\$43,772,027.46	\$3,545,534.22	\$36,881,519.22	\$2,987,403.06	\$28,849,029.46	\$3,490,732.56	\$109,502,576.14	\$10,023,669.85
July	\$47,805,123.70	\$3,872,215.02	\$35,770,492.65	\$2,897,409.90	\$31,736,529.31	\$3,840,120.05	\$115,312,145.66	\$10,609,744.97
August	\$44,169,556.35	\$3,577,734.06	\$36,926,854.50	\$2,991,075.21	\$30,615,372.25	\$3,704,460.04	\$111,711,783.10	\$10,273,269.32
September	\$41,894,202.01	\$3,393,430.36	\$33,465,389.73	\$2,710,696.57	\$28,196,948.76	\$3,411,830.80	\$103,556,540.50	\$9,515,957.73
October	\$44,911,699.01	\$3,637,847.62	\$35,992,326.21	\$2,915,378.42	\$29,300,520.26	\$3,545,362.95	\$110,204,545.48	\$10,098,588.99
November	\$42,881,772.84	\$3,473,423.60	\$34,959,624.71	\$2,831,729.60	\$28,442,692.42	\$3,441,565.78	\$106,284,089.97	\$9,746,718.98
December	\$47,100,645.71	\$3,815,152.30	\$34,374,824.43	\$2,784,360.78	\$28,322,132.20	\$3,426,978.00	\$109,797,602.34	\$10,026,491.08
Total	\$547,632,906.61	\$44,358,265.44	\$445,826,163.01	\$36,111,919.20	\$346,020,203.42	\$41,868,444.61	\$1,339,479,273.04	\$122,338,629.25